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SA50 Personal current taxes -- Alaska

Item
Personal income
less: Personal current taxes
eguals. Disposable personal income
Population (persons) 1/
Per capita personal income (dollars) 2/
Per capita disposable persona income (dollars) 3/
Personal current taxes
Personal current taxes to
Federal government 4/
Income taxes (net of refunds) 4/
Income taxes (gross) 4/
less: Refunds
Personal current taxes to
State governments
Income taxes
Motor vehicle licenses
Other taxes 5/
Personal current taxes to
Local governments
Income taxes
Motor vehicle licenses
Other taxes

State and local personal property taxes

=

December 2005.

the Census.
Includes Federal fiduciary income tax.

ous Wb

(thousands of dollars)

2001

20,049,501

2,248,778

17,800,723

632,249

31,711

28,155

2,248,778

2,196,407
2,196,407
2,492,720

296,313

43,300

0
22,502
20,798

7,178

0
5,142
2,036
1,893

Footnotes for Table SA50

Consists largely of hunting and fishing taxes and other license taxes.
Alaskaand Hawaii not included in U.S. or region totals prior to 1960.

2002
20,722,288
2,038,323
18,683,965
640,699
32,343
29,162
2,038,323

1,985,593
1,985,593
2,346,227

360,634

42,737

0
22,343
20,394

7,889

0
5,169
2,720
2,104

. All state and local areadollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).

« (N) Datanot available for this year.

Regional Economic Information System
Bureau of Economic Analysis
September 2006

(L) Less than $50,000, but the estimates for thisitem are included in the total.

2003
21,133,809
1,915,001
19,218,808
648,510
32,588
29,635
1,915,001

1,859,196
1,859,196
2,247,668

388,472

45,032

0
24,176
20,856

8,399

0
5,252
3,147
2,374

2004
22,206,675
1,883,242
20,323,433
657,755
33,761
30,898
1,883,242

1,816,746
1,816,746
2,261,601

444,855

54,363

0
31,266
23,097

9,936

0
7,265
2,671
2,197

Midyear population estimates of the Bureau of the Census. These population estimates were released by the Bureau of the Censusin

Per capita personal incomeistotal personal income divided by total midyear population estimates of the Bureau of the Census.
Per capita disposable personal incomeis total disposable personal income divided by total midyear population estimates of the Bureau of

2005
23,515,490
2,177,972
21,337,518
663,661
35,433
32,151
2,177,972

2,109,627
2,109,627
2,553,141

443,514

55,865

0
32,610
23,255

10,148
0
7,377
2,771
2,332
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