SA50 Personal current taxes -- Alaska (thousands of dollars)

Code	Item	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005
010	Personal income	20,049,501	20,722,288	21,133,809	22,206,675	23,515,490
015	less: Personal current taxes	2,248,778	2,038,323	1,915,001	1,883,242	2,177,972
016	equals: Disposable personal income	17,800,723	18,683,965	19,218,808	20,323,433	21,337,518
020	Population (persons) 1/	632,249	640,699	648,510	657,755	663,661
030	Per capita personal income (dollars) 2/	31,711	32,343	32,588	33,761	35,433
050	Per capita disposable personal income (dollars) 3/	28,155	29,162	29,635	30,898	32,151
060	Personal current taxes	2,248,778	2,038,323	1,915,001	1,883,242	2,177,972
	Personal current taxes to					
070	Federal government 4/	2,196,407	1,985,593	1,859,196	1,816,746	2,109,627
080	Income taxes (net of refunds) 4/	2,196,407	1,985,593	1,859,196	1,816,746	2,109,627
081	Income taxes (gross) 4/	2,492,720	2,346,227	2,247,668	2,261,601	2,553,141
082	less: Refunds	296,313	360,634	388,472	444,855	443,514
	Personal current taxes to					
120	State governments	43,300	42,737	45,032	54,363	55,865
130	Income taxes	0	0	0	0	0
150	Motor vehicle licenses	22,502	22,343	24,176	31,266	32,610
160	Other taxes 5/	20,798	20,394	20,856	23,097	23,255
	Personal current taxes to					
180	Local governments	7,178	7,889	8,399	9,936	10,148
190	Income taxes	0	0	0	0	0
200	Motor vehicle licenses	5,142	5,169	5,252	7,265	7,377
210	Other taxes	2,036	2,720	3,147	2,671	2,771
230	State and local personal property taxes	1,893	2,104	2,374	2,197	2,332

Footnotes for Table SA50

- 1. Midyear population estimates of the Bureau of the Census. These population estimates were released by the Bureau of the Census in December 2005.
- 2. Per capita personal income is total personal income divided by total midyear population estimates of the Bureau of the Census.
- 3. Per capita disposable personal income is total disposable personal income divided by total midyear population estimates of the Bureau of the Census
- 4. Includes Federal fiduciary income tax.
- 5. Consists largely of hunting and fishing taxes and other license taxes.
- 6. Alaska and Hawaii not included in U.S. or region totals prior to 1960.
- All state and local area dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).
- (L) Less than \$50,000, but the estimates for this item are included in the total.
- (N) Data not available for this year.

Regional Economic Information System Bureau of Economic Analysis September 2006